PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei-Chieh Chang	05/12/2011
Wei-Chi Lo	05/10/2011
Charng-Show Li	05/10/2011
Menping Chang	05/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micrel, Inc.
Street Address:	2180 Fortune Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13106471		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)382-0481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083820480

Email: edith@patentlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Carmen C Cook

Address Line 1: 2635 North First Street, Ste 223
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIC-M313
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Carmen C Cook

Total Attachments: 3

source=MIC-M313-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=MIC-M313-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif source=MIC-M313-Signed-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026270 FRAME: 0832

OP \$40.00 1310647

Attorney Docket No.: MIC-M313

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

V	Vei-Chieh Chang	of	Los Gatos	s, California	
	Wei-Chi Lo	of	Fremont,	California	
	Charng-Show Li	of	San Jose,	California	- W.A.
	Menping Chang	of	Cupertine	o, California	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Micrel, Inc.**, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Adaptive Pause time Energy Efficient Ethernet PHY

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	12thday of	MAY	, 2011.	
		12 Jail 1	ih Mai S	
		Wei-G	Chieh Chang	
State of				
로 이 그 이 이 경험이 있는 것 같습니다. 로 이 경기로 있는 기술을 하는 것 같습니다.) SS.			
County of		1		
On	before me,			
personally appeared			who proved to r	
within instrument and authorized capacity(ie the entity upon behalf	etory evidence to be the per acknowledged to me that s), and that by his/her/their of which the person(s) ac	he/she/they executed ir signature(s) on the ted, executed the in-	d the same in his/her/the e instrument the person(s strument.	eir 8), 01
I certify under the foregoing paragrap	PENALTY OF PERJUR' oh is true and correct.	Y under the laws of	the State of California th	ıat
		WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.	
# 보다 생각하는 이 이 등 (1975) #1982년 - 이 이 이 등 (1982년 - 1975) #1982년 - 이 이 이 등 기본		SIGNATURE OF	NOTARY	

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: MIC-M313

Executed this _	10th day of	May	, 2011.
		Wei-ch	1
			Wei-Chi Lo
State of			
County of			
On personally appeared	before	e me,	
on the basis of satisfact within instrument and a	tory evidence to be to acknowledged to me), and that by his/he	the person(s) whose nate that he/she/they exect r/their signature(s) on	ame(s) is(are) subscribed to the uted the same in his/her/their the instrument the person(s), or
I certify under I the foregoing paragrapl			of the State of California that
		WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE	OF NOTARY
Executed this [oth day of	Pla	, 2011. harng-Show Li
State of)		
County of) ss	5.	
	before	me,	
within instrument and a	acknowledged to me), and that by his/he	that he/she/they exec r/their signature(s) on	who proved to me me(s) is(are) subscribed to the uted the same in his/her/their the instrument the person(s), or instrument.
I certify under I the foregoing paragrapl			of the State of California that
		WITNESS my	hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE	OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: MIC-M313

Executed this 10th	day of <i>1</i>	144	<u> </u>	\mathcal{L}	, 2011.
	-	•	X	/-	
			M	enping (hang
State of)				
County of) ss.				
On	before me,	_			
personally appeared					who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evide	ence to be the pe	rson(s)	whose na	me(s) is(are) subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowle	dged to me that	he/she/	they exec	uted the s	same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and tha the entity upon behalf of which t	t by his/her/thei the person(s) ac	ir signa ted, exe	ture(s) on ecuted the	the instruinstrume	ment the person(s), or nt.
I certify under PENALT the foregoing paragraph is true a	Y OF PERJURY and correct.	Y under	the laws	of the Sta	te of California that
		WITI	NESS my	hand and	official seal.
		SIGN	ATURE (OF NOT	ARV